16.01.55. Kitzbuehel

course name: Ganslerhang

course length: 600 m
vertical drop: 220 m

number of gates: 76/66
course setters: P. Salvenmoser AUT/O. Menardi ITA

started: 64
finished: 56
crowd: 5,000

o~ w

PO OWoNO®

el

. Toni Spiss
. Anderl Molterer

. Ernst Hinterseer
. Bernard Perret
. Ernst Oberaigner

. Walter Schuster

. Othmar Schneider
. Gebhard Hillbrand
. Fritz Huber jr

. Toni Sailer

. Gerard Pasquier

. Georges Panisset
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Benni Obermueller
Rupert Suter
Guido Ghedina
Josl Rieder

Gino Burrini

Lino Zecchini
Hermann Gamon
Aasle Sjaastad

James Brooks-Dodge

Karl Zillibiller
Jean Bourdalaix

AUT

AUT

AUT
FRA
AUT

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
FRA

FRA
FRG
SUl
ITA
AUT
ITA
ITA
AUT
NOR
USA
FRG
FRA

Slalom, men

75.85

76.44

77.23
78.46
78.40

78.77
78.23
78.54
78.01
81.87
81.85

81.48
88.72
83.63
84.34
82.49
83.01
84.17
85.76
83.76
86.23
83.24
85.16

68.62

68.75

68.72
68.04
69.45

69.77
71.01
71.07
72.18
68.66
70.94

84.61
69.04
74.20s
73.74
75.96
76.06
75.52
74.24
77.18
75.56
78.64
77.64

144.47 (21!
14519 (16)

145.95
146.50
146.85

148.54
149.29
149.61
150.19
150.53
152.79

156.09
157.76
157.92
158.08
158.45
159.07
159.69
160.00
160.94
161.79
161.88
162.80



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.

48.
49,
50.
51.
52.

53.
54,
55.
56.

Peppi Gramschammer
Eddy Finn-Larsen
Raymond Fellay
Oswaldo Picchiottino
Hans Haecher

Peppi Schweiger
Egon Zimmermann |
Alois Zauner

Bruno Burrini

Remo Kurath

Jean Vuarnet
Trygve Berge

Tine Mulej

Johann Eibl
Hias Leitner

Joze Kunsic
Sven Bye
Andreas Rueedi
Roland Blaesi

Adrien Duvillard
Klass Andersson
Arthur Tommy
Ludvig Dornig
Horst Ebersberg

Martin Julen
Hans Lehr

Hans Strandberg
Hans-Peter Lanig
Bruno Alberti

Konrad Irlbacher
Janko Krmelj
Joze Ilija
Matevz Lukanc

DNS:

Sigurd Rokne
Hans Forrer

AUT
NOR
SUl
ITA
FRG

FRG
AUT
AUT
ITA

SUl

FRA
NOR
YUG

AUT
AUT

YUG
NOR
SUl
SuUl

FRA
SWE
CND
YUG
AUT

SuUl
AUT
SWE
FRG
ITA

FRG
YUG
YUG
YUG

NOR,
SUl

87.03
87.74
88.28
90.18
88.07

90.94
95.75
83.19
84.89
89.17
101.10
91.69
89.87

91.83
105.74

92.91
95.14
102.71
102.10

110.74
98.06
101.92
98.60
102.57

119.28
104.56
104.88

80.92
107.18

107.49

98.24
120.28
121.15

(both injured at the downhill race)

76.22
75.80
75.56
73.74
76.48

75.56
71.42
84.64
83.26
80.17
68.32
77.96
80.54

81.90
69.99

84.27
82.29
75.17
76.60

69.39
83.06
81.67
85.10
82.03

69.29
84.28
84.45
109.17
83.14

87.14
96.62
89.70
91.97

163.25
163.54
163.84
163.92
164.55

166.50
167.17
167.83
168.15
169.34
169.42
169.65
170.41

173.73
175.73

177.18
177.43
177.89
178.70

180.13
181.12
183.59
183.70
184.60

188.57
188.84
189.33
190.09
190.32

194.63
194.86
209.98
213.12



DNF:

Paride Milianti ITA (17),
Paul Manseau USA,
Andy Tommy CND,

*

2 minutes report from this event (from 6:57 minutes onwards), showing Hochleitner in
women’s downhill, Schoepf and Frandl in women’s slalom, Molterer in men’s downhill,
and Spiss in men’s slalom, all

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1X28mFJAtHs

+

1:16 minutes report of this event (under the title “International ski championships are
held in Kitzbuehel, Austria”) shows slalom runs of Spiss and Molterer, as well as Sailer’s
fall, and the Molterer’s winning downhill run, all

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=45728

+

Austrian Wocheschau

devotes final 36 seconds of its report to this race, showing, beside falls of Vuarnet and
Julen, runs of Molterer and Spiss

available at
https://www.mediathek.at/katalogsuche/suche/detail/?pool=BWEB&uid=134161FC-
09D-00055-0000011C-1340CAB9&cHash=23802af3471a2a630f87fc2a391ebadl

+

available also at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dID_BCJjB9Q

+

slightly longer fragment covering this race is

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=490107



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IX28mFJAtHs
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=45728
https://www.mediathek.at/katalogsuche/suche/detail/?pool=BWEB&uid=134161FC-09D-00055-0000011C-1340CAB9&cHash=23802af3471a2a630f87fc2a391eba41
https://www.mediathek.at/katalogsuche/suche/detail/?pool=BWEB&uid=134161FC-09D-00055-0000011C-1340CAB9&cHash=23802af3471a2a630f87fc2a391eba41
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dlD_BCJjB9Q
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=490107

Peppi Salvenmoser 1% run 76

1. Toni Spiss AUT 75.85
2. Anderl Molterer AUT 76.44
3. Ernst Hinterseer AUT 77.23
4. Fritz Huber AUT 78.01
5. Othmar Schneider AUT 78.23
6. Ernst Oberaigner AUT 78.40
7. Bernard Perret FRA 78.46
8. Gebhard Hillbrand AUT 78.54
9. Walter Schuster AUT 78.77

Otto Menardi

OO ~NO UL WN P

10.
11.
12.

. Bernard Perret FRA

. Jean Vuarnet FRA

. Toni Spiss AUT
. Toni Sailer AUT
. Ernst Hinterseer AUT
. Anderl Molterer AUT
. Beni Obermueller FRG

. Martin Julen SUI

. Adrien Duvillard FRA

Ernst Oberaigner AUT
Walter Schuster AUT
Hias Leitner AUT

2" run 66

68.04
68.32
68.62
68.66
68.72
68.75
69.04
69.29
69.39
69.45
69.77
69.99



